
 CRMPO CTP Steering Committee Meeting  
April 15, 2015 – 11:00 am 

 
2nd floor of the UNC Building, 500 Laureate Way 

 Kannapolis, NC 
Attendance: 
     

Linda Dosse  NCDOT‐TPB    ldosse@ncdot.gov 
Phillip Graham  City of Concord  graham@concordnc.gov 
Phil Conrad  MPO Staff    pconrad@mblsolution.com 
L.J.Weslowski  Rider Transit    weslowlj@concordnc.gov 
Misty Lippard  City of Kannapolis  mlippard@kannapolisnc.gov 
Susie Morris  Cabarrus County  samorris@cabarruscounty.us 
Ed Muire    Rowan County   Ed.Muire@rowancountync.gov 
Wendy Brindle  City of Salisbury  wbrin@salisburync.gov 
Zac Gordon  City of Kannapolis  zgordon@kannapolisnc.gov 
Justin Price  Granite Quarry  jprice@granitequarrync.gov 
 

Summary of Agenda Items: 
 
During the meeting the following items were discussed: 
 
Linda  Dosse  opened  the meeting  for  the  CTP  update.  The majority  of  the 
meeting  was  spent  in  discussion  of  specific  project  recommendations  and 
changes to the maps and highway inventory.  Large plots of all the modal maps 
were  laid  out  on  the  conference  table  and markers  and  sticky  notes were 
provided to include comments directly on the maps. 

 
There was  an  update  on  information  at  jurisdictional  borders  since  the  last 
meeting.  
 

The next meeting of the steering committee will be May 20, 2015 at 11 am. 
 

 
 


